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Department Contact Postal Address Tel Number Email NOTES BID DBAR FBAR RESPONSE

Head of Department PO Box 8769 011 240 2576 izakmofokeng@gauteng.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Agriculture, Environment, and Rural 2000 parks.tau2@gauteng.gov.za

Development Melody.Manthata@gauteng.gov.za

(GDARD) Blake.Mosley-Lefatola@gauteng.gov.za

Deputy Director 011 355 1939 rina.taviv@gauteng.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Ms Rina Taviv 082 094 2226

Mine and Energy

(GDARD-ME)

Department of Environmental Affairs Boniswa Belot Private Bag X 447 012 399 9008 Boniswa Belot - boniswa.belot@gauteng.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Pretoria Tjatja Mosia - tjatja.mosia@gauteng.gov.za

0001 Steven S. Mukhola - steven.mukhola@gauteng.gov.za

Maryjane Ramahlodi - maryjane.ramahlodi@gauteng.gov.za

Palesa Mathibeli – Palesa.Mathibeli@gauteng.gov.za

Deputy Director 011 240 3322 boniswa.belot@gauteng.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Ms Boniswa Belot Nhlanhla.Makhathini@gauteng.gov.za>

Environmental Unit malesela.sehona2@gauteng.gov.za

(GDARD-EU)

Department of Economic Development Head of Department 082 447 3561 hoddedt@mpg.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

and Tourism MWMkhize@mpg.gov.za  

Mr MW Mkhize 013 766 4585

DEDAT

Department of Infrastructure Development Head of Department Private Bag X83 011 355 5293 Bethuel.Netshiswinzhe@gauteng.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Mr Bethuel Netshiswinzhe Marshalltown tumelo.maimane@gauteng.gov.za

2107 Thulani.Mdadane@gauteng.gov.za

(DID)

Department of Labour Head of Department PO Box 4560 011 853 0300 bonisile.majola@labour.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Gauteng Provincial Office Johannesburg

2000

(DLP)

Department of Roads and Transport Head of Department PO Box X83 011 355 7301 makhukhu.mampuru@gauteng.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Mr Ronald Swartz Marshalltown phindile.mafukate@gauteng.gov.za

2107

(DRT)

Department of Agriculture, Chief Director 012 432 4294 COS@dalrrd.gov.za 14June 22 18 July 2022

Land Reform and Rural Development MS Rachel Masango info@dalrrd.gov.za

Private Secretary 073 683 8618 PA.Minister@daff.gov.za

DALRRD Ms. Kale Nwabisa

Department of Public Works Ms Jeanette Monare Private Bag X3 011 713 6051 jeanette.monare@dpw.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Gauteng Regional Office Braamfontein 011 713 6052 Malusi.Ganiso@dpw.gov.za

2017 083 635 0760

(DPW) PA: Lebogang Ditibane

Department of Water and Sanitation Acting Chief Director Private Bag X995 012 392 1306/7 tshanganam@dws.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Gauteng Region Mr M Keet Pretoria 082 807 3522 MagobaL@dws.gov.za

0001

(DWS)

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality City Manager 012 358 4904 citymanager@tshwane.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

824 992 445

Ald Katlego Mathebe 0123581384 KatlegoMathebe@tshwane.gov.za

(MM) PA: Ninette Botha ninetteb@tswane.gov.za

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality Councillors PO Box 440 012 358 9999 tebogomasehela@tswane.gov.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Ward 61 Pretoria 012 374 6601 helenma@tswane.gov.za

Ward 70 0001 082 334 3559

(MMW)

South African Hertitage Resource Agency Heritage Officer P.O. Box 4637 021 462 4502 http://www.sahra.org.za/sahris 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Cape Town

8000

(SAHRA)

Department of Agriculture, Environment and Rural 

Development

Department of Agriculture, Environment and Rural 

Development

Baitumetse Mining Permit Application - Stakeholders GP 30/5/1/3/2/ (10105) MP ( Updated 2022)

GAUTENG PROVINCE

Department of Economic Development, 

Ms Thandeka Mbassa-



Property / Company Name Contact Postal Address Tel Number Email Notes BID DBAR FBAR Response

Zwartkop 356 Ptn 240 012 307 7379 Simphiwe.Ntozini@exxaro.com 14 June 22 18 July 2022

071 881 4096

Exxaro Services Simphiwe Ntozini

Colonna Prop Pty Ltd (on Deeds)

Lekkerhoekie 411 Ptn 1 Ms Elvéne Coetzee 021 384 2299 events@swartkops.co.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

082 390 6016

info@zwartkops.co.za

Zwartkop 356 Ptn 231 Managing Director PO Box 2473 Letter only 14 June 22

Pretoria

Company Number M1999026540 0001

Shaheer Inv Pty Ltd

Mooiplaats 355 Ptn 61 Managing Director PO Box 2473 Letter only 14 June 22

Mooiplaats 355 Ptn 62 Pretoria

0001

Assetgrow Inv 11 Pty Ltd

Mooiplaats 355 Ptn 40 Managing Director PO Box 55835   078 786 111 myadam@rubiconinternational.co.za 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Mohammed Yaseen Arcadia

Company Number M2005028348 Pretoria

8 Mile Inv 367 Pty Ltd 0007

Claudius Ext 1, Number 1337, Ptn 0 Mr MI Hazarvi PO Box 14296 012 374 1721 info@darululoompretoria.com 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Laudium

0037

Pretoria Islamic Education Centre

Mooiplaats Shaheer Moosa P.O.Box 26904 (012) 329 5373 swatshooting@gmail.com 14 June 22 18 July 2022

Gezina 074 684 7864 finance@rubiconinternational.co.za

0031

SWAT National Firearms Centre

Swartkops Stockpile

GAUTENG PROVINCE

Zwartkops International World of Motoring 

Pty Ltd (Zwartskops Raceway)

Senior Specialist: Land 

Management


